MAYOR'S OFFICE

AU BARN

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
PROJECT: S™ STREET SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT
OWNER: City of Auburn - Board of Public Works and Safety
CONTRACTOR: Pyramid Excavating, Inc

This Change Order constitutes full mutual accord and satisfaction for all time and all cost related to this
change. By acceptance of this Change Order, the Contractor hereby agrees that the change represents an
equitable adjustment to the Contract and further agrees to waive all rights to fite any further claims or charges
arising out of or as a result of this change, or the accumulation of changes on this contract.

The Contractor Is directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents as set forth in this
Change Order and attachments {see attachment Praject Cost Table):

Description of the Changes:

1. Adjustment of original Base Quote Quantities to reflect final installed measured quantities.
Results of Changes:

1. This results in a decrease of $900.00 from Base Quote Tetal of $40,650.00.

2. The contract cost resulting from this change erder is $39,750.00.

3 Contract completion date of May 23 2025 decreased by 11 days
Aftachments:

1. Project Cost Table

Original Contract Price.  $40,650.00
Contract Cost Prior to this Change Order: $40,650.00 Current Contract Time (substantial completion): 18 days

Net Change resulting from this C.0O - $500 00 Net Change resuiting from this C.O.: - 11 days
Contract Cost including this-C.O.: $39,750.00 Current Contract Time including this C.0.: 7 days
CONTRACTOR CITY OF AUBURN
Pyramid Excavatjinag Ing.
David E. Clark,Jr”, Mayor
David E, Cornell, President
Printed Name and Title

Date. $/20/2025 Date. k.g '2: szé

i $s . TP s
ORI L BUL G LG




1T

~| 000SLEE  § IS0 LI3T0Ud TV -
T ) ooos9'or S [WIGUO IDNYHD SIHL DL YOI JSOD LOVHINGD
(00006 $ [430H0 IDNVHD STHL WOUS DNLLINSTY SONVHD 1IN o
00008 $ [SWAL QI TWNIDMO WOHS ISVIMDNI STLINYAD LI |
{00'005'+) $ (SIS 018 TYNIORO WO0HS ISYIEDI0 SILUNYID 1331084 ;1
DOOL6TS  |OODSL6E  § | 00003 $lioooost)  s[ooosgor s Tr10L TNiy
wos 00002t $ jocoo9 $ $ | cooos $ 00 00%S v 2 yxa depaamas sopurgy| 9
Q00s 00'D0S'T 1 S loopos't) S 100000 s 00 0058 £ 9 ye? deL a5 Ueeeﬁum! 11
{133y Jaun OET -/+ 188)
. e . — o
0008 OoosTof b1 13 $ jocostoE S [+ a1 4.3 1 T wing dun) 2drg ramas AreLues 5S¢ 4GS IAd 0T - oeday/: mu— ’
oroTes  fo0roo'z s s s foooowr S 0000’ 1S T 4 uws DaVL) R Uy Y2e) o - 8..3._?65:_ £
00o0s"s | 00°000°E s $ $ joooo0e S 0 000'ES 1 4 wins dusng PIVUT) B HOYUEW ARTIVES By - Dedndfaowdy| T
oooseS 000057 s H $ | 00°005"T S o000s'TS 1 1 whs dwny UOLETIFGOW JUOLRTNIGoW]| Y
MD
NOISNILE {FSwRONI {3sw3ud3q) NOISAIAX3 AMUNYns
SAVETYNG | oy 101N [NOSNIDG TV NOSNIDGTYNI{  TYNISTO C L, B.az_ _. Wz_ whiowo [ 41 e e L
TONL 1500 LoToss
m VOLMUTEUDIRY Jamas vy BURIPU) OF 73S 10030) 13an8 W5 (M0
20 NIy SHYWERD PARISU| @] AIS PUT TRIOM NN JO PIEOg - LINGTTY 10 AND S MINMO)
1 -ON i) BueyD




PYRAMID EXCAVATING INC. e
Invoice
6752 CR 427
AUBURN. IN 46706 DATE | INVOICE #
5720 2025 “1475
BitL TO PROJECT NAME
City of Aubumn Eng'r Depariment : = -
City Hall 3ed Flooy YIH STRCH | SLWER
205 Cedar St PO Box 506 RELLNSTRUGHIDN
Auburn, IN 46706 AUBURN. IN 45706
i
TERMS
Net it
QTYIHRS, DESCRIPTION RATE AMOUNT
ITEM #1 1,500 00 1 500 00
ITEM #2 3.000 00 3 000 00
FLEM #3 2 300 00 2 400 00
FIEM B 30.150 00 30 150 00
1EM 5 3.000 00 1000 00
iITEM #6 600 09 600 00
DEDUCT CHANGE ORDIER 41 -900 00 901 00
ALL ACCOUNIS PAST DUF AFTER 1) DAYS A SERVICE CHARGE OF | | 20,
PER MONTH WILL BE CHARGED. ALL ATTORNEY'S FEES AND OTHER TOTAL $39,750 00
COSIS OF COLLECTING THIS INVOICE WIL.1, BE PAID BY BUY LR




MERCHANTS &
BONDING COMPANY.

MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY {MUTUAL) P.O. BOX 14498, DES MOINES. A 50306-3498
PHONE (800) 678-8171 FAX: (515) 243-3854

MAINTENANCE BOND
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: Bond No. 101513238
That Pyranid Exosvating, Inc.
of Aubur, IN
—wTwE
held ho
In the penal sum of

mmmdmummammfmmwamw welfandhdybbe
made, the Principel and Surety bind themeelves, thek and sach of their halre, execuiors, adndrm.
sucocassors and assigns, jolntly and severatly, firmly by thess presents,

Signed and defivered this__218__ day of May 2025

Wﬁswummwm.mmdmm 3 davm‘ April_ .
the ___City of Aubumm

to fumish aif the matetial and tebor neceesary for the conatruction of St St Sanilsry Sewar Replacomen

in conformity with osxtain spacifications; and :
WHEREAS, .mmm«wfmmtamw»mm:mmmuﬂ«mm

mhﬂubmmdywdm workmanship or dwalophmldworkw!ﬂ:ha
1 mmhduwdmmmo!wmmmm

WHEREAS, mosbmwkhasboonwmmdd\dmpudamnwumdwmboaubmuy
ampbdww!nmhadmbmhmme d'md

WHEREAS, Mo 5 ! for valuable
oonﬂdmum.hasagroadblomnﬂ\mmndpallnwchbmdorgmnm Indwmf?%dd
&8 anore

NOW.THEREFORE.H-IEOCNDNWOFW!SOBUGATION I8 SUCH, thet if the sald Principel dose
and ehall, at the Prindpal's MMWvamdalmmephum
work, within the pesiod of ynn from the date of accaptance of the work under sald contradt, by
reason of bad workmanship or poor materal used In sakd work, and shall keep afi
work In oonfinvous good repalr m esld pariod, and shall in a other reapects, comply with afl the
erms and condifons of asid contract with respedt tp maintenance and repair of aald work, then this
obligation (o be null and vold; otherwiss to be and 5

nd remain
it s agreed thet whbe the Principal shall be end remain liable for faflure to adhere to
which form the basis for the work, the Sutely, inaemuoh as the original work was not bended, shal be
abligated only to assurs the maintenanoe of the work tms
work wae acoopted. Any obligation beyond this ehifl ba that of only the Prinolpat.
Inc

;
§
;?:
-3
:

By

CON 0N PHEKY




MERCHANTS

BONDING COMPANY.

POWER OF ATTORNEY
Kruow AR Pareons By Thies Preserits, Pt MERCHANTS BONDING NATIONAL BONDING, INC.
) of e
boh = mmam:ﬁmwwmm"mmmmmmu
Sandy Roth

sursiy(es) wud to masads, eeel end acknowisdge and
mnw.w&ﬁdhmvh by
019 performance of contracts st emeauling or QUerENieeing ond underishings requdred o

mmwmwaﬁ Wﬁﬁr‘
Apdl 23, 2011 and smended August 16 end Al 27, and adopted by the Boers of
i - 1:%010-:1 anﬂﬂﬂt‘m. -
Acstatant Troasurer Asshinrt Seqetery Vics Presidert shad have powes end
°n ':'wuucnﬁ'ﬂmnmdhmm
contreots of tndemely anud otiwr wiilings. oltigettry In he Swreot®
the seel of S Corparty ey be affxed by lecsitile or slectoni mnemisslon (© any Pewer of Asiornay
ond delvery of bond, or olhwr eaetyship obiigations of e
nmumu:&wuu-mm-

Ospartrant of Transportalion R b agreed et he ad oA (] .}
Bor the relsess of reteined o -wulndom m"'&. ::‘-m

:
|

a0 bondy, snderiiings,
ey o

|
|
|
5

coused this hetrumeod 1o be avisesied s 21t duyol « 2028
puvr Ay
.,.°‘3:!'b£9_¢t3._. MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY BEUTUAL)
:'..":;i L TR Wi sy coura
HH oy
'o_%‘m s.-'. oy 7
n‘....ﬁ...?o
2:&' rm‘::nw%'wﬁud et 5 o0 MERCHANTS FATIONAL BONDER el
ook fted > e wmum’maummuumMuwmwnw

. Cheabath of MERCHANTY BONDING COMPANY ) i) MERCHANTS MATIONAL BONDING, ING., do
mmeWmmmwmumamm%mmwﬂmmlun
n A fore and affecl mad hias not been amended of revakad.

mmm.cmmgwmmmmmdummu iy deyol ey , MO8 .
s e

POA 0018 (8/24)



